FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101491989

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New 9-19-00 X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101413883				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Reeves, Eric Norman Month Day Year 06 23 00				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Reeves, Jason Frederick 06 23 00				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) So-LITE Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 1060 North 5th Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) San Jose CA. 95112 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07-26-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FCRM PTO-1619A **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 101413883 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year Name (line 1) Reeves, Eric Norman 06 23 00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Second Party Reeves, Jason Frederick 06 23 00 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) | So-LITE Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1060 North 5th Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) San Jose 95112 Address (line 3) State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000148 09374092 07/25/2000 MTHAI1 40.00 D 01 FC:541

Public barden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gardering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457	
Name	Donald R. Boys			
Address (line 1)	Central Coast Patent Agency			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 187, Aromas, CA 95004			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	# 0	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	' ' ''	
09374092	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)	
09374092				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
	r PCT application number			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
			es No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Do	nald R Boys	Walfy 32	06/27/2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

670

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eric Norman Reeves and Jason Frederick Reeves, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto So-LITE Corporation, (a California Corporation having its principal place of business 1060 North 5th Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number P670, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Closing Openings Under Tiles Along Eave Line", which bears the serial number 09/374,092, filed 08/12/99, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [hereunto set my hand and seal:

ERIC NORMAN REEVES

6-23.00

Date

JASON FREDERICK REEVES

623.00

Date

State of

(CALIFORNIA)

County of (SAN CLARA)

Certificate of Express Mailing

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: **EL573444573US**

Date of Deposit: <u>09/29/2000</u> Ref: Case Docket No.: <u>P670</u>

First Named Inventor: Eric Reeves et al.

Serial Number: <u>09/374,092</u> Filing Date: <u>08/12/99</u>

Title of Case: Method and Apparatus for Closing Openings Under Tiles Along Eave

Line

I hereby certify that the attached papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231

- 1. Originally filed Recordation From PTO-1619 A & B with signed Assignment and Certificate of Express Mailing (as returned by PTO).
- 2. Response to the notice of non-recordation of document.
- 3. Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1619A).
- 4. Certificate of express mailing.
- 5. Postcard listing contents.

Mark A. Boys

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)





PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 12, 2000

DONALD R. BOYS
CENTRAL COAST PATENT AGENCY
P.O. BOX 187
AROMAS, CA 95004



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101413883

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/29/2000